
FY-20 PURCHASE ORDERS $10,000 AND BELOW

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

Vendor Name  Purchase Order No.
Certified Business 

Enterprise  (Y/N)
Purpose of Contract Project Manager

Contract Term 

Begin

Contract Term 

End

 Total Contract 

Award/ Budgeted  

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

Modifications

 Total Contract 

Expenditures

Funding 

Source 

(L) Local 

(C) 

Capital

Competitively Bid 

(Y/N)-Type of Action

Number of 

Option Years 

Remaining

Contract 

Specialist

DELL PO631442 N DCPL ADCI Software Lami Aromire 10/1/2020 9/30/2021 $2,853.60 L Comp Exempt n/a AMA

Midtown Personnel PO631436 Y Printshop Temp Help Deborah Ward 10/1/2020 9/30/2021 $5,874.96 L Non Comp n/a AMA

Midtown Personnel PO631436-V2 Y Printshop Temp Help Ext. Deborah Ward 10/29/2020 9/30/2021 $1,398.80 L PO Mod n/a DW

OCLC PO631648 N OCLC (EZPROXY) Dennis Davis 10/1/2020 9/30/2021 $3,610.15 L Comp Exemption n/a DW

Tumbleweed Press PO631540 N

Subscription Renewal for  

Tumblebook Library Dennis Davis 10/1/2020 9/30/2021 $8,000.00 L Comp Exemption n/a DW

Encyclopaedia 

Britannica PO631647 N

Encyclopaedia Britannica 

Renewal Dennis Davis 10/1/2020 9/30/2021 $14,749.94 L Comp Exemption n/a DW

Creative Empire LLC PO631546 N

Mango Conversation 

Subscription Renewal Dennis Davis 10/1/2020 9/30/2021 $30,378.55 L Comp Exemption n/a DW

News Bank Inc. PO631543 N

News Bank Subscription 

Renewal Dennis Davis 10/1/2020 9/30/2021 $32,292.00 L Comp Exemption n/a DW

Scholastic Inc. PO631646 N

Scholastic Library Publishing 

Subscription Renewal Dennis Davis 10/1/2020 9/30/2021 $41,653.00 L Comp Exemption n/a DW

Urban Libraries 

Council PO632182 N Membership Renewal Monieck Tabron 10/7/2020 9/30/2021 $5,000.00 L Comp Exemption n/a DW

Assured Telematics PO632532 N

GPS Tracking Software 

/Download Services Bridgette Dasi 10/13/2020 9/30/2021 $5,605.20 L Non Comp n/a DW

DELL PO633529 N DCPL System Tracking Software Cedric Givens 10/23/2020 9/30/2021 $4,481.20 L Comp Exemption n/a AMA

Elocen PO633546 Y

Moving Services (OPTION YR 3 

BPA) DCPL-2018-A-0015 Bridgette Dasi 10/1/2020 9/30/2021 $10,000.00 L Yes-BPA 1 AMA

Metropolitan Office 

Products PO633978 Y

Label Makers & Microwave 

Ovens Audrey Middleton 10/29/2020 9/30/2021 $2,424.88 L Non Competitive n/a DW

Celestial Consulting PO633985 N Consulting Services Kim Zablud 10/29/2020 9/30/2021 $6,000.00 L Non Competitive n/a DW

The Tuesday Agency PO634549 N DC Reads Author Talk Meaghan O'Connor 11/5/2020 9/30/2021 $5,000.00 L Competition Exempt. n/a DW
Imagine Photography PO634734 Y MLK Event Photographs Deborah Ward 11/9/2020 9/30/2021 $9,500.000 L Non Competitive n/a AMA

Medical Faculty 

Associates PO635482 N

AED Medical  Direction 

Subscription, Pads and Battery Bridgette Dasi 11/10/2020 9/30/2021 $9,984.000 L Competition Exempt n/a AMA

Sensource PO634893 N Annual Data Hosting Support Cedric Givens 11/12/2020 9/30/2021 $8,400.000 L Competition Exempt n/a AMA

Quadient Leasing PO635413 N

MLK Meter Postage, Lease and 

Supplies Bridgette Dasi 11/16/2020 9/30/2021 $4,442.080 L Competiton Exempt n/a AMA

Quadient Leasing PO635414 N

Penn Center Meter Postage, 

Lease and Supplies Bridgette Dasi 11/16/2020 9/30/2021 $4,865.88 L Competition Exempt n/a AMA

Medical Faculty Assoc. PO635482 N

AED Medical Direction & 

Program Oversight Subscription Matthew Johnson 11/19/2020 9/30/2020 $9,984.00 L Comp. Exemption n/a DW

West Publishing Corp. PO635580 N

Westlaw Edge Subscription 

Renewal Marissa Jones 11/20/2020 9/30/2020 $6,804.00 L Comp. Exemption n/a DW
MVS PO636038 Y Computer Equipment Amber Mills 11/30/2020 9/30/2021 $3,457.48 L Non Competitive n/a DW

MVS PO636111 Y

AV and Graphic Equipment and 

Supplies Deborah Ward 11/30/2020 9/30/2021 $4,816.17 L Non Competitive n/a DW

Broughton

Construction PO636172 Y Capitol View Green Roof  Maint. Jaspreet Pahwa 12/1/2020 9/30/2021 $7,582.00 L Non Competitive n/a DW

Page 1 of 2



FY-20 PURCHASE ORDERS $10,000 AND BELOW

1

2

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

Vendor Name  Purchase Order No.
Certified Business 

Enterprise  (Y/N)
Purpose of Contract Project Manager

Contract Term 

Begin

Contract Term 

End

 Total Contract 

Award/ Budgeted  

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

Modifications

 Total Contract 

Expenditures

Funding 

Source 

(L) Local 

(C) 

Capital

Competitively Bid 

(Y/N)-Type of Action

Number of 

Option Years 

Remaining

Contract 

Specialist

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Chief Officer of State

Library PO636962 N COSLA Membership Renewal

Richard Reyes-

Gavilan 12/11/2020 9/30/2021 $5,750.00 L Non Competitive n/a DW

Toucan Printing PO637356 Y Earbuds Amber Mills 12/16/2020 9/30/2021 $4,080.00 L Non Competitive n/a DW

MVS Inc. PO637478 Y Macbooks Cedric Givens 12/17/2020 9/30/2021 $4,959.70 L Non Competitive n/a AMA

Emergency 911 PO637476 Y FY21 Craft Supplies Amber Mills 12/18/2020 9/30/2021 $8,340.93 L Non Competitive n/a AMA

Lucas Holdings LLC PO637794 N Library Cards Amber Mills 12/23/2020 9/30/2021 $2,396.46 L Non Competitive n/a AMA
Digital Public Library

of America PO637793 N

Digital District Washington DC

Membership Renewal Director 12/23/2020 9/30/2021 $8,000.00 L Non Competitive n/a DW

Dell Marketing VA-190822-DELL/PO638002 N

Absolute DDS Premium

Software Renewal Cedric Givens 12/30/2020 9/30/2021 $6,107.52 L Co-Op Agreement n/a DW

SafetyCulture PTY LTD PO638049 N

Subscription Service for Facilities

Inspections Kim Fuller 12/31/2020 9/30/2021 $4,560.00 L Non Competitive n/a DW

Olive Tree PO638100 Y

Virtual Programming Production

Services Deborah Ward 1/5/2021 9/30/2021 $3,000.00 L

Competition

Exemption n/a DW

Metropolitan Office

Products PO638321 Y

Space Heater for Benning

Library Amber Mills 1/11/2021 9/30/2021 $153.32 L

Competition

Exemption n/a DW

Proquest PO638637 N

Historical Newspapers

Subscription Renewals Dennis Davis 1/19/2021 9/30/2021 $5,383.46 L

Competition

Exemption n/a DW

Mosaic Theatre PO639526 N Mosaic on the Move Workshop Meaghan O'Connor 2/9/2021 9/30/2021 $2,400.00 L

Competition

Exemption n/a DW

Springshare LLC PO639785 N E-Resource Program Renewal Moneick Tabron 2/18/2021 9/30/2021 $8,621.00 L

Competition

Exemption n/a DW

Capital Community

News PO639993 N

Seven 1/4 page color print ads

in the HillRag Deborah Ward 2/24/2021 9/30/2021 $6,616.00 L

Competition

Exemption n/a DW

Washington Informer PO639992 Y General Library Advertising Deborah Ward 2/24/2021 9/30/2021 $7,750.00 L

Competition

Exemption n/a DW

Page 2 of 2


