	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N
1	Vendor Name	Purchase Order No.	Certified Business Enterprise (Y/N)	Purpose of Contract	Project Manager	Contract Term Begin	Contract Term End	Total Contract Award/ Budgeted Amount	Total Amount of Contract Modifications	Total Contract Expenditures	Funding Source (L) Local (C) Capital	Competitively Bid (Y/N)-Type of Action	Number of Option Years Remaining	Contract Specialist
2	DELL	PO631442	N	DCPL ADCI Software	Lami Aromire	10/1/2020	9/30/2021	\$2,853.60)		L	Comp Exempt	n/a	AMA
	Midtown Personnel	PO631436	Υ	Printshop Temp Help	Deborah Ward	10/1/2020	9/30/2021	\$5,874.96			L	Non Comp	n/a	AMA
	Midtown Personnel	PO631436-V2	Υ	Printshop Temp Help Ext.	Deborah Ward	10/29/2020	9/30/2021		\$1,398.80		L	PO Mod	n/a	DW
5	OCLC	PO631648	N	OCLC (EZPROXY)	Dennis Davis	10/1/2020	9/30/2021	\$3,610.15			L	Comp Exemption	n/a	DW
				Subscription Renewal for									,	
6	Tumbleweed Press	PO631540	N	Tumblebook Library	Dennis Davis	10/1/2020	9/30/2021	\$8,000.00)		L	Comp Exemption	n/a	DW
1_1	Encyclopaedia	DOC21647	N	Encyclopaedia Britannica	Damaia Davia	10/1/2020	0/20/2024	¢14.740.04			1	Cama Francisca	- /-	DW
/	Britannica	PO631647	N	Renewal	Dennis Davis	10/1/2020	9/30/2021	\$14,749.94			L	Comp Exemption	n/a	DW
	Creative Empire LLC	PO631546	N	Mango Conversation Subscription Renewal	Dennis Davis	10/1/2020	9/30/2021	\$30,378.55			L	Comp Exemption	n/a	DW
8	Creative Empire LLC	F0031340	IN	News Bank Subscription	Dellilis Davis	10/1/2020	9/30/2021	\$30,376.33	1		L	Comp Exemption	11/ a	DVV
0	News Bank Inc.	PO631543	N	Renewal	Dennis Davis	10/1/2020	9/30/2021	\$32,292.00	,		1	Comp Exemption	n/a	DW
9	TO DUTE THE	F0031343		Scholastic Library Publishing	505547.5	10/ 1/ 2020	3,30,2022	\$52)252.00			_	comp Exemption	.,, a	
10	Scholastic Inc.	PO631646	N	Subscription Renewal	Dennis Davis	10/1/2020	9/30/2021	\$41,653.00)		L	Comp Exemption	n/a	DW
	Urban Libraries	1 0031040		2222 222		-, , -	-,,	, ,				P	,	
11	Council	PO632182	N	Membership Renewal	Monieck Tabron	10/7/2020	9/30/2021	\$5,000.00			L	Comp Exemption	n/a	DW
				GPS Tracking Software		, ,	-,,	, , , , , , ,						
12	Assured Telematics	PO632532	N	/Download Services	Bridgette Dasi	10/13/2020	9/30/2021	\$5,605.20			L	Non Comp	n/a	DW
													·	
13	DELL	PO633529	N	DCPL System Tracking Software	Cedric Givens	10/23/2020	9/30/2021	\$4,481.20			L	Comp Exemption	n/a	AMA
				Moving Services (OPTION YR 3										
	Elocen	PO633546	Υ	BPA) DCPL-2018-A-0015	Bridgette Dasi	10/1/2020	9/30/2021	\$10,000.00)		L	Yes-BPA	1	AMA
	Metropolitan Office			Label Makers & Microwave										
	Products	PO633978	Υ	Ovens	Audrey Middleton	10/29/2020	9/30/2021	\$2,424.88			L	Non Competitive	n/a	DW
16	Celestial Consulting	PO633985	N	Consulting Services	Kim Zablud	10/29/2020	9/30/2021	\$6,000.00)		L	Non Competitive	n/a	DW
				505 1 4 11 7 11		44/5/2222	0 /00 /0001	45.000.00					,	
	The Tuesday Agency	PO634549	N	DC Reads Author Talk	,	11/5/2020	9/30/2021	\$5,000.00			L	Competition Exempt.	n/a	DW
	Imagine Photography	PO634734	Υ	MLK Event Photographs	Deborah Ward	11/9/2020	9/30/2021	\$9,500.000)		L	Non Competitive	n/a	AMA
	Medical Faculty Associates	PO635482	N	AED Medical Direction	Dridaette Desi	11/10/2020	9/30/2021	\$9,984.000			L		,	AMA
	Sensource	PO634893	N N	Subscription, Pads and Battery Annual Data Hosting Support	Bridgette Dasi Cedric Givens	11/10/2020 11/12/2020	9/30/2021	\$8,400.000				Competition Exempt	n/a	AMA
20	Sensource	FU034893	IN	MLK Meter Postage, Lease and	Ceuric divers	11/12/2020	9/30/2021	\$6,400.000	1		L	Competition Exempt	n/a	AIVIA
21	Quadient Leasing	PO635413	N	Supplies	Bridgette Dasi	11/16/2020	9/30/2021	\$4,442.080	,		1	Competiton Exempt	n/a	AMA
-1	Qualitic Ecosing		''	Penn Center Meter Postage,	Dilagette Dasi	11, 10, 2020	5,30,2021	Ş-1, 1 2.000	1	 	_	Competition Exempt	11/ a	AWA
22	Quadient Leasing	PO635414	N	Lease and Supplies	Bridgette Dasi	11/16/2020	9/30/2021	\$4,865.88			L	Competition Exempt	n/a	AMA
			1				, ,	. ,		 		competition Exempt	, a	7
				AED Medical Direction &										
23	Medical Faculty Assoc.	PO635482	N	Program Oversight Subscription	Matthew Johnson	11/19/2020	9/30/2020	\$9,984.00			L	Comp. Exemption	n/a	DW
				Westlaw Edge Subscription						İ		. ,		
24	West Publishing Corp.	PO635580	N	Renewal	Marissa Jones	11/20/2020	9/30/2020	\$6,804.00			L	Comp. Exemption	n/a	DW
25	MVS	PO636038	Υ	Computer Equipment	Amber Mills	11/30/2020	9/30/2021	\$3,457.48			L	Non Competitive	n/a	DW
				AV and Graphic Equipment and										
26	MVS	PO636111	Υ	Supplies	Deborah Ward	11/30/2020	9/30/2021	\$4,816.17			L	Non Competitive	n/a	DW
	Broughton													
27	Construction	PO636172	Υ	Capitol View Green Roof Maint.	Jaspreet Pahwa	12/1/2020	9/30/2021	\$7,582.00			L	Non Competitive	n/a	DW

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N
1	Vendor Name	Purchase Order No.	Certified Business Enterprise (Y/N)	Purpose of Contract	Project Manager	Contract Term Begin	Contract Term End	Total Contract Award/ Budgeted Amount	Total Amount of Contract Modifications	Total Contract Expenditures	Funding Source (L) Local (C) Capital	Competitively Bid (Y/N)-Type of Action	Number of Option Years Remaining	Contract Specialist
	Chief Officer of State				Richard Reyes-									
	Library	PO636962	N	COSLA Membership Renewal	Gavilan	12/11/2020	9/30/2021	\$5,750.00			L	Non Competitive	n/a	DW
	Toucan Printing	PO637356	Υ	Earbuds	Amber Mills	12/16/2020	9/30/2021	\$4,080.00			L	Non Competitive	n/a	DW
	MVS Inc.	PO637478	Υ	Macbooks	Cedric Givens	12/17/2020	9/30/2021	\$4,959.70			L	Non Competitive	n/a	AMA
	Emergency 911	PO637476	Υ	FY21 Craft Supplies	Amber Mills	12/18/2020	9/30/2021	\$8,340.93			L	Non Competitive	n/a	AMA
32	Lucas Holdings LLC	PO637794	N	Library Cards	Amber Mills	12/23/2020	9/30/2021	\$2,396.46			L	Non Competitive	n/a	AMA
33	Digital Public Library of America	PO637793	N	Digital District Washington DC Membership Renewal	Director	12/23/2020	9/30/2021	\$8,000.00			L	Non Competitive	n/a	DW
34	Dell Marketing	VA-190822-DELL/PO638002	N	Absolute DDS Premium Software Renewal	Cedric Givens	12/30/2020	9/30/2021	\$6,107.52			L	Co-Op Agreement	n/a	DW
35	SafetyCulture PTY LTD	PO638049	N	Subscription Service for Facilities Inspections	Kim Fuller	12/31/2020	9/30/2021	\$4,560.00			L	Non Competitive	n/a	DW
36	Olive Tree	PO638100	Y	Virtual Programming Production Services	Deborah Ward	1/5/2021	9/30/2021	\$3,000.00			L	Competition Exemption	n/a	DW
37	Metropolitan Office Products	PO638321	Υ	Space Heater for Benning Library	Amber Mills	1/11/2021	9/30/2021	\$153.32			L	Competition Exemption	n/a	DW
38	Proquest	PO638637	N	Historical Newspapers Subscription Renewals	Dennis Davis	1/19/2021	9/30/2021	\$5,383.46			L	Competition Exemption	n/a	DW
39	Mosaic Theatre	PO639526	N	Mosaic on the Move Workshop	Meaghan O'Connor	2/9/2021	9/30/2021	\$2,400.00			L	Competition Exemption	n/a	DW
40	Springshare LLC	PO639785	N	E-Resource Program Renewal	Moneick Tabron	2/18/2021	9/30/2021	\$8,621.00			L	Competition Exemption	n/a	DW
41	Capital Community News	PO639993	N	Seven 1/4 page color print ads in the HillRag	Deborah Ward	2/24/2021	9/30/2021	\$6,616.00			L	Competition Exemption	n/a	DW
42	Washington Informer	PO639992	Υ	General Library Advertising	Deborah Ward	2/24/2021	9/30/2021	\$7,750.00			L	Competition Exemption	n/a	DW